

Form to be completed by a CDS Participant or shareholder to convert shares into the form of CHESS Depositary Interests ("CDI") issued in Australia. Return completed form to: GlobalTransactionTeam@computershare.com Or by Facsimile to 604-661-9401 Attn: Global Transaction Team

## CDI Issuance (Canadian Register to Australian CDI Register)

Full	Name of Security:	
CUS	IP Number/ISIN:	Class of Shares:
Num	ber of Securities to be converted:	
Ratio	o Shares:CDIs:/	
Sul	bmitting broker/custodian's firm nar	ne or submitting shareholder's registered name and address:
Are	the shares held at CDS?	
	Yes: CDS Withdrawal Reference ID*:	
	ure the shares are withdrawn into the name of the CH tion in the memo field should read "CDI Issuance, no	ESS Participant or other holder as appropriate, and that the window location selected is: OTH. The certificate required."
	No: Certificate Number(s) submitted:	or DRS Holder Account Number:
on	tact Name:	Telephone Number:
uth	orized Signature or Broker Stamp:	
Ne	I Issuance Instructions hereby request Computershare Investor Services Pr istered Name and Address* to appear on the Austra	ty Limited to issue CHESS Depositary Interests to the holder indicated immediately below: alian CDI Register:
Are	the CDIs to be registered in CHESS?	
	Yes: CHESS PID:	CHESS HIN:
		me and address stated above, otherwise the securities will be registered on the Australian
٦	No: The CDIs will be registered on the Issuer Sp	onsored subregister in Australia
HE	SS Participant Firm Name:	

## Terms & Conditions:

Any CDS participant or shareholder that executes and submits this CDI Issuance Form, requests Computershare Investor Services Inc., Computershare Trust Company of Canada and/or Computershare Investor Services Pty Ltd, or any of them as applicable (collectively "Computershare"), to undertake all actions on behalf of the CDS Participant or shareholder as are necessary to receive the specified securities in Canada, update the Canadian register as necessary and issue the relevant number of CDIs in Australia in accordance with the information provided by the CDS Participant or Shareholder in this Form. The CDS Participant or shareholder represents and warrants to Computershare that (a) the information contained in the Form is complete and accurate in all respects and (b) that there will be no change of beneficial ownership as a result of Computershare undertaking any such actions required to give effect to this request. To the extent the CDS Participant is not the registered holder, it represents and warrants to Computershare that it is acting with the full authority of the registered holder of the securities in making this request. The CDS Participant or shareholder, as applicable, agrees to indemnify and hold Computershare harmless from and against any and all losses, claims, costs, damages, charges, expenses, counsel fees, payments and liabilities whatsoever arising out of or attributable to Computershare's reliance on the representations and warranties made herein or any actions taken in order to honor this request, including without limitation, any liabilities that may arise in the event that such actions do result in a change in benefi cial ownership. The CDS Participant or shareholder, as applicable, represents and warrants that the individual completing and submitting this CDI Issuance Form is duly authorized to request the subject transaction and to agree to the indemnity contained herein.

**Privacy Notice** Computershare is committed to protecting your personal information. In the course of providing services to you and our corporate clients, we receive non-public personal information about you - from transactions we perform for you, forms you send us, other communications we have with you or your representatives, etc. This information could include your name, address, social insurance number, securities holdings and other financial information. We use this to administer your account, to better serve your and our clients' needs and for other lawful purposes relating to our services. Some of your information may be transferred to servicers in the U.S.A. for data processing and/or storage. We have prepared a Privacy Code to tell you more about our information practices, how your privacy is protected and how to contact our Chief Privacy Officer. It is available at our website, computershare.com, or by writing us at 100 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2Y1.